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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1413-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1413-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1413-3-1000~20000MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1413-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1413-4-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1513-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1513-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1513-1-1000~20000MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1513-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-2-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1513-2-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1513-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1513-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1513-3-1000~20000MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1513-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1513-4-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1312-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1312-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1312-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1312-1-1000~20000MHz-PASS

Band4-1312-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1312-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1312-2-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1312-2-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1312-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1312-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1312-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1312-3-1000~20000MHz-PASS

Band4-1312-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1312-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1312-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1312-4-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1312-5-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1312-5-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1312-5-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1312-5-1000~20000MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1413-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1413-1-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1413-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1413-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-2-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1413-2-1000~20000MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1413-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1413-3-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1413-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1413-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1413-4-1000~20000MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-5-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1413-5-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1413-5-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1413-5-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1513-1-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1513-1-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-1-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1513-1-1000~20000MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-2-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1513-2-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-2-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1513-2-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1513-3-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1513-3-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-3-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1513-3-1000~20000MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-4-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1513-4-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-4-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1513-4-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4-1513-5-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS Band4-1513-5-0.15~30MHz-PASS

Band4-1513-5-30~1000MHz-PASS Band4-1513-5-1000~20000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Frequency Stability

Test Result

Voltage

Band Channel Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band4 1312 VN NT 9.51 0.005554 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 VL NT 11.35 0.006628 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 VH NT 11.99 0.007002 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 VN NT -2.11 -0.001218 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 VL NT -2.74 -0.001581 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 VH NT -3.12 -0.001801 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 VN NT -15.96 -0.009106 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 VL NT -17.18 -0.009803 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 VH NT -16.84 -0.009609 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Band Channel Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band4 1312 NV -30 10.28 0.006003 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 NV -20 12.10 0.007066 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 NV -10 11.83 0.006908 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 NV 0 12.31 0.007189 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 NV 10 12.40 0.007241 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 NV 20 13.29 0.007761 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 NV 30 13.23 0.007726 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 NV 40 11.83 0.006908 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 NV 50 12.46 0.007276 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 NV -30 -3.06 -0.001766 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 NV -20 -2.07 -0.001195 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 NV -10 -2.30 -0.001327 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 NV 0 -1.58 -0.000912 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 NV 10 -1.45 -0.000837 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 NV 20 -1.25 -0.000721 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 NV 30 -1.32 -0.000762 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 NV 40 -1.41 -0.000814 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 NV 50 -1.60 -0.000923 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 NV -30 -15.45 -0.008815 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 NV -20 -16.23 -0.009261 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 NV -10 -15.85 -0.009044 ±2.5 PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4 1513 NV 0 -16.15 -0.009215 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 NV 10 -16.60 -0.009472 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 NV 20 -15.74 -0.008981 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 NV 30 -16.31 -0.009306 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 NV 40 -16.60 -0.009472 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 NV 50 -17.16 -0.009791 ±2.5 PASS

Voltage

Band Channel SubTest Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band4 1312 1 VN NT 4.39 0.002564 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 VL NT 4.71 0.002751 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 VH NT 5.52 0.003224 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 VN NT 11.99 0.007002 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 VL NT 11.68 0.006821 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 VH NT 11.74 0.006856 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 VN NT 12.89 0.007527 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 VL NT 13.50 0.007884 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 VH NT 12.21 0.007130 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 VN NT 16.98 0.009916 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 VL NT 14.67 0.008567 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 VH NT 14.70 0.008584 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 VN NT -1.19 -0.000687 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 VL NT -0.89 -0.000514 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 VH NT -0.84 -0.000485 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 VN NT -0.52 -0.000300 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 VL NT -0.83 -0.000479 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 VH NT 0.35 0.000202 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 VN NT 0.40 0.000231 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 VL NT -1.37 -0.000791 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 VH NT -1.67 -0.000964 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 VN NT 0.12 0.000069 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 VL NT -0.11 -0.000063 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 VH NT -0.17 -0.000098 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 VN NT -16.28 -0.009289 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 VL NT -15.74 -0.008981 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 VH NT -16.93 -0.009660 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 VN NT -14.82 -0.008456 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 VL NT -14.50 -0.008273 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 VH NT -15.96 -0.009106 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 VN NT -16.09 -0.009181 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 VL NT -13.58 -0.007748 ±2.5 PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4 1513 3 VH NT -15.82 -0.009027 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 VN NT -15.28 -0.008718 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 VL NT -15.19 -0.008667 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 VH NT -13.83 -0.007891 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Band Channel SubTest Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band4 1312 1 NV -30 8.77 0.005121 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV -20 6.71 0.003918 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV -10 9.05 0.005285 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 0 10.92 0.006377 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 10 10.03 0.005857 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 20 11.48 0.006704 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 30 11.28 0.006587 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 40 10.10 0.005898 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 50 12.53 0.007317 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV -30 11.77 0.006873 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV -20 13.40 0.007825 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV -10 12.30 0.007183 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 0 12.59 0.007352 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 10 12.80 0.007475 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 20 12.63 0.007376 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 30 12.70 0.007416 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 40 14.96 0.008736 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 50 13.87 0.008100 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV -30 13.68 0.007989 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV -20 14.45 0.008438 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV -10 14.84 0.008666 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 0 14.52 0.008479 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 10 15.70 0.009168 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 20 14.23 0.008310 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 30 15.78 0.009215 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 40 16.36 0.009554 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 50 15.52 0.009063 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV -30 13.99 0.008170 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV -20 14.33 0.008368 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV -10 15.59 0.009104 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV 0 15.12 0.008830 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV 10 14.30 0.008351 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV 20 15.53 0.009069 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV 30 16.40 0.009577 ±2.5 PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4 1312 4 NV 40 15.41 0.008999 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV 50 16.53 0.009653 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV -30 -0.39 -0.000225 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV -20 -1.42 -0.000820 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV -10 -0.61 -0.000352 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 0 0.86 0.000496 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 10 -1.67 -0.000964 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 20 -0.92 -0.000531 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 30 0.14 0.000081 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 40 -0.75 -0.000433 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 50 0.05 0.000029 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV -30 0.40 0.000231 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV -20 -1.40 -0.000808 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV -10 0.68 0.000392 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 0 -1.79 -0.001033 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 10 -1.65 -0.000952 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 20 1.03 0.000594 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 30 -1.30 -0.000750 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 40 -0.82 -0.000473 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 50 0.12 0.000069 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV -30 0.36 0.000208 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV -20 -0.27 -0.000156 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV -10 -1.23 -0.000710 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 0 -3.03 -0.001749 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 10 -1.18 -0.000681 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 20 -0.52 -0.000300 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 30 -0.51 -0.000294 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 40 0.75 0.000433 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 50 -0.23 -0.000133 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV -30 -1.20 -0.000693 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV -20 0.99 0.000571 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV -10 -1.60 -0.000923 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 0 -1.04 -0.000600 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 10 -0.74 -0.000427 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 20 -0.53 -0.000306 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 30 -2.24 -0.001293 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 40 -0.50 -0.000289 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 50 0.19 0.000110 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV -30 -15.67 -0.008941 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV -20 -16.46 -0.009392 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV -10 -16.42 -0.009369 ±2.5 PASS



38 / 43

ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4 1513 1 NV 0 -16.98 -0.009688 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 10 -16.10 -0.009186 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 20 -16.67 -0.009512 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 30 -18.30 -0.010442 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 40 -17.79 -0.010151 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 50 -16.36 -0.009335 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV -30 -15.59 -0.008895 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV -20 -15.45 -0.008815 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV -10 -14.84 -0.008467 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 0 -15.77 -0.008998 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 10 -16.21 -0.009249 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 20 -15.65 -0.008930 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 30 -17.76 -0.010134 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 40 -16.19 -0.009238 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 50 -16.47 -0.009397 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV -30 -15.60 -0.008901 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV -20 -15.55 -0.008873 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV -10 -14.35 -0.008188 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 0 -16.35 -0.009329 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 10 -14.79 -0.008439 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 20 -15.23 -0.008690 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 30 -16.54 -0.009437 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 40 -15.85 -0.009044 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 50 -15.70 -0.008958 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV -30 -15.55 -0.008873 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV -20 -15.30 -0.008730 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV -10 -16.02 -0.009141 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 0 -16.30 -0.009300 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 10 -17.30 -0.009871 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 20 -15.24 -0.008696 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 30 -16.75 -0.009557 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 40 -15.27 -0.008713 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 50 -17.71 -0.010105 ±2.5 PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Voltage

Band Channel SubTest Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band4 1312 1 VN NT 6.07 0.003545 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 VL NT 6.99 0.004082 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 VH NT 8.26 0.004824 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 VN NT 10.38 0.006062 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 VL NT 10.70 0.006249 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 VH NT 11.13 0.006500 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 VN NT 10.43 0.006091 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 VL NT 11.26 0.006576 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 VH NT 11.53 0.006733 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 VN NT 10.74 0.006272 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 VL NT 10.89 0.006359 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 VH NT 11.65 0.006803 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 VN NT 10.08 0.005886 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 VL NT 11.19 0.006535 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 VH NT 9.87 0.005764 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 VN NT -1.56 -0.000900 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 VL NT -4.44 -0.002563 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 VH NT -2.34 -0.001351 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 VN NT -1.53 -0.000883 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 VL NT -2.50 -0.001443 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 VH NT -2.44 -0.001408 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 VN NT 0.09 0.000052 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 VL NT -1.30 -0.000750 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 VH NT -2.12 -0.001224 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 VN NT -1.33 -0.000768 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 VL NT -1.38 -0.000796 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 VH NT -2.26 -0.001304 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 VN NT -1.18 -0.000681 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 VL NT -2.29 -0.001322 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 VH NT -0.96 -0.000554 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 VN NT -12.77 -0.007286 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 VL NT -12.09 -0.006898 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 VH NT -11.81 -0.006739 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 VN NT -10.20 -0.005820 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 VL NT -12.88 -0.007349 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 VH NT -12.25 -0.006990 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 VN NT -11.11 -0.006339 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 VL NT -13.20 -0.007532 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 VH NT -10.91 -0.006225 ±2.5 PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - WCDMA Band IV Report No.: PD20250122-R3A

Band4 1513 4 VN NT -11.23 -0.006408 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 VL NT -12.33 -0.007035 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 VH NT -10.52 -0.006003 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 VN NT -10.49 -0.005985 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 VL NT -10.17 -0.005803 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 VH NT -13.26 -0.007566 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Band Channel SubTest Voltage
(Vdc)

Temperature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band4 1312 1 NV -30 9.01 0.005262 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV -20 9.63 0.005624 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV -10 10.02 0.005851 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 0 10.32 0.006027 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 10 11.31 0.006605 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 20 11.14 0.006505 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 30 12.03 0.007025 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 40 12.34 0.007206 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 1 NV 50 12.08 0.007054 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV -30 11.06 0.006459 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV -20 11.93 0.006967 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV -10 12.10 0.007066 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 0 12.14 0.007089 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 10 12.18 0.007113 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 20 12.33 0.007200 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 30 12.82 0.007487 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 40 13.15 0.007679 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 2 NV 50 12.81 0.007481 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV -30 12.03 0.007025 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV -20 11.87 0.006932 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV -10 12.09 0.007060 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 0 12.18 0.007113 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 10 12.92 0.007545 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 20 12.52 0.007311 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 30 12.99 0.007586 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 40 12.87 0.007516 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 3 NV 50 13.28 0.007755 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV -30 11.86 0.006926 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV -20 11.94 0.006973 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV -10 12.50 0.007300 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV 0 12.50 0.007300 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV 10 12.92 0.007545 ±2.5 PASS
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Band4 1312 4 NV 20 12.84 0.007498 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV 30 13.26 0.007744 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV 40 13.20 0.007708 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 4 NV 50 13.39 0.007819 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 NV -30 12.18 0.007113 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 NV -20 11.48 0.006704 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 NV -10 11.60 0.006774 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 NV 0 11.19 0.006535 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 NV 10 11.41 0.006663 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 NV 20 11.77 0.006873 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 NV 30 12.12 0.007078 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 NV 40 12.33 0.007200 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1312 5 NV 50 12.84 0.007498 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV -30 -2.22 -0.001281 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV -20 -1.71 -0.000987 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV -10 -2.59 -0.001495 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 0 -2.14 -0.001235 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 10 -1.28 -0.000739 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 20 -1.07 -0.000618 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 30 -0.17 -0.000098 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 40 -1.61 -0.000929 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 1 NV 50 -0.73 -0.000421 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV -30 -1.39 -0.000802 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV -20 -0.87 -0.000502 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV -10 -0.43 -0.000248 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 0 0.30 0.000173 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 10 -1.45 -0.000837 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 20 0.22 0.000127 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 30 -1.68 -0.000970 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 40 -1.00 -0.000577 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 2 NV 50 -0.43 -0.000248 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV -30 -1.48 -0.000854 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV -20 -0.63 -0.000364 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV -10 -2.90 -0.001674 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 0 1.52 0.000877 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 10 -0.01 -0.000006 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 20 -1.05 -0.000606 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 30 -0.82 -0.000473 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 40 -0.43 -0.000248 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 3 NV 50 1.33 0.000768 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV -30 -1.50 -0.000866 ±2.5 PASS
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Band4 1413 4 NV -20 0.01 0.000006 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV -10 -0.72 -0.000416 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 0 -2.74 -0.001581 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 10 0.04 0.000023 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 20 -1.29 -0.000745 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 30 -2.60 -0.001501 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 40 1.20 0.000693 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 4 NV 50 1.47 0.000848 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 NV -30 -0.47 -0.000271 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 NV -20 -0.68 -0.000392 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 NV -10 1.29 0.000745 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 NV 0 -0.31 -0.000179 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 NV 10 -1.78 -0.001027 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 NV 20 0.13 0.000075 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 NV 30 -0.63 -0.000364 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 NV 40 -0.88 -0.000508 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1413 5 NV 50 -0.80 -0.000462 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV -30 -12.70 -0.007246 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV -20 -12.95 -0.007389 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV -10 -11.79 -0.006727 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 0 -13.43 -0.007663 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 10 -15.36 -0.008764 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 20 -12.22 -0.006972 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 30 -12.33 -0.007035 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 40 -13.28 -0.007577 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 1 NV 50 -13.66 -0.007794 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV -30 -12.32 -0.007030 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV -20 -12.23 -0.006978 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV -10 -12.37 -0.007058 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 0 -11.43 -0.006522 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 10 -12.08 -0.006893 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 20 -13.28 -0.007577 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 30 -13.71 -0.007823 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 40 -13.30 -0.007589 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 2 NV 50 -12.12 -0.006915 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV -30 -12.25 -0.006990 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV -20 -12.71 -0.007252 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV -10 -10.35 -0.005906 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 0 -13.53 -0.007720 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 10 -11.11 -0.006339 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 20 -12.48 -0.007121 ±2.5 PASS
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Band4 1513 3 NV 30 -13.00 -0.007418 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 40 -12.67 -0.007229 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 3 NV 50 -12.25 -0.006990 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV -30 -11.38 -0.006493 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV -20 -12.34 -0.007041 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV -10 -12.73 -0.007263 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 0 -13.48 -0.007691 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 10 -13.44 -0.007669 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 20 -12.61 -0.007195 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 30 -15.03 -0.008576 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 40 -14.04 -0.008011 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 4 NV 50 -13.13 -0.007492 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 NV -30 -11.36 -0.006482 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 NV -20 -12.82 -0.007315 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 NV -10 -11.67 -0.006659 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 NV 0 -12.27 -0.007001 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 NV 10 -12.50 -0.007132 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 NV 20 -12.78 -0.007292 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 NV 30 -13.69 -0.007811 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 NV 40 -11.70 -0.006676 ±2.5 PASS

Band4 1513 5 NV 50 -13.00 -0.007418 ±2.5 PASS

-------- THE END --------
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